Lewis, Lonnie Le

Dean, 51
Lewis, Mary M., 23
Lewis, Mattie Sarah,
3
Lewis, Sugzanna, 44
Lewis, William B.,
51

Lewis, William O.,
62
Lewis,
Lilly,
Lilly,

Lilly, Thomas
Carlton, 102

Lindley, Inf. of
Farrell Lindley,
51

Long, Cathy Louise,
102

Lovell, Lillian M.,
88

Lyerly, Inf. daus.
Of A. E. & SQ E.
Lyerly, 136

Lyerly, Annie.
Huggins, Annie
Lyerly

Lyerly, Annie B.
See Tanner, Annie
B. Lyerly

Lyerly, Arthur, Jr.
134

Lyerly, Arthur Eugene,
136

Lyerly, Inf. son of
Arthur E. & Ruby
Lyerly, 134

Lyerly, Carley L.,
51

Willie F., 15
Miriam P., 102
Thomas C., 102

See

Lyerly, Clifton John,
51

Lyerly, Cornelius,
141

Lyerly, Cormnelius
A. Stone, 139
Lyerly, Cyrus
McQueen, 13%6
Lyerly, Rev. Durwood
Thomas, 51
Lyerly, Edith E., See
Altman, Edith E.
Lyerly

INDEX

Lyerly, Florence.
See Powell, Florence
Lyerly

Lyerly, Florrie, 139

Lyerly, Jerry, 136

Lyerly, Jessie C., 4

Lyerly, John Quincey,
139

Lyerly, Josie
Altman, 51

Lyerly, Joyce
Jacquelyn, 134

Lyerly, Lillian
McAlister, 138

Lyer%y, Lou Springs,
13

Lyerly, Mannie, 136

Lyer%y, Martha Egddy,
13

Lyerly, Mattie. See
McDaniel, Mattie
Lyerly

Lyerly, Ollie Prosser,
138

Lyerly, Rebe G., 51

‘Lyerly, Ruby Kate

Evans, 1%4

Lyerly, Inf. dau. of
S. P. Lyerly, 136

Lyerly, Sarah Elen-
der Humphries, 136

Lyerly, Sarvous
Palmer ("Pete"),
136

Lyerly, Rev. T. Dur-
wood, 98

Lyerly, William
Bailey, 138

Lyerly, William Ed-
ward, 138

Lynch, Braddy, 29

Mc

McAlister, Charles
B., Sr., 51
McAlister, Edna.
See Coker, Edna
McAlister
McAlister, Elizabeth
Jane, 4
McAlister, Frances
Isabel. See
Baxley, Frances
Isabel McAlister

173

McAlister, Frank
BC’

McAlister, Furman
Leroy, 51

McAllister, J. C.,
135

McAllister, J. E.,
4

McAlister, J. E.,
Jr., 4

Mcﬁlister,

McAlister, James
Clinton, 4

McAlister, Jannie
Hannah, 4

McAlisger, Jeanette
Te,

McAlister, Lillian,
See Lyerly,
Lillian McAlister

Mcélister, M. Je,

J. A..

McAllister, Martha
Turner, 135
McAlister, Mary
Ann. See Douglas,
Mary Ann McAlister
McAlister, Roxsana,
145
McAlister, Sophronie
4
McAllister, W, M.,
135
McClendon, George
Bo. 51
McConnell, Lila Mae,
20
McCracken, Easson,
T.’ 76
McCracken, J. W.,
76
Mcggacken, Maxie,
McDaniel, Alexander,
114
McDaniel, Alfred
Lee, 51 |
McDaniel, Alvie
Burgess, 136
McDaniel, Anne
Rogers, 37
McDaniel, Annie
Ervin, 25



McDaniel, Annie Perilee.

See Thompson, Annie
Perilee McDaniel
McDaniel, Ara, 127
McDaniel, Bingley B.,
140

McDaniel, Canilla. See

Eaddy, Canilla McDaniel

McDaniel, Chalmers K.,
119

McDaniel, Cora Eligabeth

136
Daisy 1.,
Daniel H.,
David, 112
Devoe, 112
Edith H., 31

Gaskins,
McDaniel,
McDaniel,
McDaniel,
McDaniel,
McDaniel,
McDaniel,

37
McDaniel, Eliza Ann

Spring, 25
McDaniel, Elizabeth

Vermelle. See Humph-

ries, Eligzabeth

Vermelle McDaniel
McDaniel, Elwood L., 37
McDaniel, Enos A., 114
McDaniel, Essie P., 104
McDaniel, Etta, 119
McDaniel, Eula L.,
McDaniel, F. Lunesg.

See Davis, F. Lunez

McDaniel
McDaniel, Frances

Odelere, 25
McDaniel, Inf. daus.

and inf. son of G.

L. McDaniel and

Cora Gaskins, 136

140

132

McDaniel, General Lee,
Mcgzgiel, Gussie L.,
Mc%Zniel, Hamp (Buck)
Mcé%niel, Hannah V.,

McDaniel, J. B., 51

McDaniel, Joe Fatus,
116

McDaniel, Infs. of
Mr. & Mrs. L. M.
McDaniel, 134

132

Edward Emanuel

INDEX

McDaniel, Inf. son of
Laurena Haselden &
%gra H. McDaniel,

McDaniel, Lillie Ann
Tilton, 140

McDaniel, ILouise,

See Hanna, Louise
McDaniel

McDaniel, Lucy
Summerford, 114

McDaniel, Mary Rebecca
R., 37

McDaniel,
Lyerly,

McDaniel,
120

McDaniel, Miriam, 131

McDaniel, Pearline.
See Stone, Pearline
McDaniel

McDaniel, Perry Du~
rant, 37

Mcganiel, Phyllis D.,

3

McDaniel, R. Ann, See
Smoot, R. Ann
McDaniel, 120

McDaniel, R. Liston,

Mattie
116
Mary Weaver

McDaniel,
Lee, 25
McDaniel,
Lee, 51
McDaniel,
131
MuDaniel,
H., 120
McDonald,
McDonald,
Martin,
121
McDonald,
L., 102
McDonald,

174

William
William
Wister,
Zara
George

John

Martha

Inf.

son of R. M,

& Sue E.
McDonald,

McDonald,
102
McDoneld,
R., 102
McDougal,
5
McDougal,

102
Sue E.,

william
Co Cuy
Inf.

dau., inf,
son of . Mr. &

93 | Mrs. C. C.
McDaniel, Inf, dau. of gaDo:gal. 4
Raleigh Joe and c4oug L, George,
??érley McDaniel, Mcﬁougal, Italy,
McDaniel, Ralston
Harmon: 114 Mc]gougal, tincoln
McDaniel, Richard
an: 25 Mcgougal. Mary,
Mc???iel, Robert L., McDougal, Pegge
Jean, 115
Mc?ggiels Sarah Harmon, McDougal, Sallie,
McDaniel, Shelton Mcgougal T
B., 119 118
Leon, 118
McDaniel, Simpson o
Victoria Tanner, 114 Mc?::gil, qﬁéliam
McDaniel, Susan A., 114 McElveeg, Emil
McDaniel, Vernon, 51 C 43' v
McDaniel, Vernon Lutrelly .pjlecen. John
31 .
Mcganiel' Vesper Mari°n'Mc§§$ZZ§' ﬁzllie
5 9
McDaniel, William C., 31, R2€s 137

McGhee, A. Eliza-

beth.

See Davis,



A. Elizabeth
McGhee

McKenzie, Dannie
Davis, 4

McKenzie, J. M., 4

McKenzie, James N,
"Jack", 51

McKenzie, Stafford
Delos, 4

McLean, Elizabeth, 22

McNamee, Madie. See
Lambert, Madie
McNamee

McTeer, Inf. son of
Fannie Newell and

G. Peyton McTeer,
20

M

Malcome, John, 113

Marlowe inf., 103

Marlowe, Eleanor P.,
105

Marlow, Jessie
"Pechie", 116

Marlowe, Lester, 105

Marlowe, Luther, 103

Marlow, Mary Olivia
T., 119

Marlowe, Wesley, 105

Marlow, Wm., 103

Marlowe, Inf. dau.
of Mr. & Mrs.
William Marlowe,
103

Marlow, William,
119

Marsh, Adelia. See
Greenwood, Adelia
Marsh

Marsh, Allie G., 140

Marsh, Andrew W., 82

Marsh, "Bill" Wildon
Eugene, 87

Marsh, Charles
wWillard, 80

Marsh, Coleman C.,
68

Marsh, Eliza. See
Venters, Eliza
Marsh

Marsh, Frances, 81

Marsh, Frank, 103

INDEX

Marsh, George H., 82
Marsh, J. Morgan, 80
Marsh, Jack Leon, 42
Marsh, Joe D., 101
Marsh, Mary L., 82
Marsh, Mary L., 80
Marsh, Ruby Perry, 68
Marsh, Inf. son of

S. V. & V. B, Marsh,
81
Marsh, Samuel J., 80
Mar?h. Samuel Johnson,
8
Marsh, Stell B., 101
Marsh, Virginia
Bertrand, 81
Mar?h, Wade Hampton,
8
Marsh, William J., 82
Marshburn, Ellaveen
Creel, 86
Matheny, Mabel F., 42
Matthews, Al Vergis,
143

Matthews, Annie M., 38

Matthews, Annie. See

Bolyn, Annie Matthews

Matthews, Byrd W., 92

Matthews, Christa
Belle Pgston, 51

Matthews, Coolie, 72

Matthews, Curtis L.,
133

Matthews, Davis W., 38

Matthews, Dian, 134
Matthews, Earl J., 6

Matthews, Emmie M., 133

Matthews, Erna Grace,
141

Matthews, Eva 1., 133

Matthews, Fannie, 72

Matthews, Foster Lorie,

51

Matthews, Haskell, 134

Matthews, Irma Lydia,
141
Matthews, J. A., 6

Matthews, James R., 133
Matthews, John David, 6
Matthews, John Matthew,

134

Matthews, John T., 133

Matthews, John Wilbur,
T4

175

Matthews, lauris,
51

Matthews, Lillie
Abrams, 154

Matthews, Lydia A.
143

Matthews, Mary A.,
141

Matthews, Mary
Lou Mc., 133

Matthews, Mary
(Powers), 6

Matthews, Miriam
G. H.’ 6

Matthews, Olive
A., 6

Matthews, Sarah.
See Tanner, Sarah
Matthews

Matthews, W.
Morgan, 141

Matthews, William
A., 133

Matthews, William
Tom, 101

Meeker, George E.,
42

Meng, Wallace
Herbert, 79

Mercer, Richard
Orland, Jr., 17

Miles, Sarah, 97

Miles, Sarah
Altman, 95

Miles, Willia R., 95

Miller, Annie P., 45

Miller, Edha Cooper,

Miller, Hardie, 45
Miller, John Allen,

Miller, Liston M.,

Miller, Louise,
See Huggins, Lou-
ise Miller
Miller, Vera Lou.
See Huggins, Vera
Lou Miller
Miller, William
James, 148
Mims Inf., 87
Mims, Coa, 104
Mims, Daisy M., 86



Mims, Joseph B., 86
Mims, Son of Katie
Helen Eaddy &

Everett Landrum
Mims, 118
Minafri, Ethel.
Hickman, Ethel
Minafri
Mitchum, James, 139
Moore, Glennie E., 43
Moore, Linnie F,
Collins, 84
Moore, Sarah G., 43
Morris, Ada Lee, 37
Morris, Essie Altman,

See

Morris, Habert Willie,
Mozzis, Henry Lee,
Moilis, Isaac Lge,
Hozgis, Johnny R., 37
Morris, Lottie M.

See Venters, ILottie
M. Morris

Moulds, Annie O'Neal,
26

Moulds, Eliga Joy,
32

Moulds, Luther
Joseph, 32

Moulds, Richard, 9

Moulds, Virginia
Carter, 9

Mudge, David R., 51

Munn, Morris Eugene,
79

Munn, Tengil Prosser,

79

Munn, William David,
80

Myers, C. Arthur, 27

Myers, C. Arthur, Jr.,
27

Myers, McDuffie
Harmon, 27
Myers, Thomas Eugene,

N
Napier, Mrs., 77

Napier, Inf. of Will
Napier, 77

Nettles,
103
Nettles,
Nettles,
Nettles,
Nettles,
103
Nettles,
140
Nettles,
Nettles,
Nettles,
Nettles,
103
Newell, Alford B., 37

Newell, Amelia
Louise, 70

Newell, Infs. of E. B.
& Eulalia Newell,
70

Newell, Ebenezer B.,
70

Newell, Ebenegzer
Butterfield, 20

Newell, Rev. Ebeneger
F., 70

Newell, Eliza.
Cannon, Eliza
Newell

Newell, Elizabeth
W., 70

Newell, Eulalia Sim-
mons, 20

Newell, Everett, 36

Newell, Harold W.,
37

Newell, Harriett
Miriah, 70

Newell, Hattie E, See
Cribb, Hattie E.
Newell

Newell, Hester
Dennis, 20

Newell, Holly, 69

Newell, J. H., 23

Newell, John, 70

Newell, Joseph
Levoy, 45

Newell, Joseph P.,
70

Annie Lou,

C. P., 140
Della, 140
Elijah, 117
Elizabeth G.,
Harley, Jr.,

John L., 103

Zingle L.,

See

Newell, Mary Lou,
See Joye,Mary Lou
Newell

Lottie P., 97
Robert P., 97

176

Newell, Mattie
Elizabeth Taylor,
Nelle, Olive Fanney,
Robert Dale,
Roy Bryan,

Verdie, 69
W. H., 23
Inf, son
H. & M. J.
Newell, 23
Newman, Edith Mae
Huggins, 30
Newman, Ida Belle.
See Huggins, Ida
Belle Newman
Newgan, John Rush,

Nicholson, Barney,
51

Northington, Marion
Hill, 30

0

Oakley, Daniel
Maxie, 3

Oakley, Hulda Parker,
3 .

Orrell, Claude Durant

51
Orrell, Mary

Watkins, 51
Ortman, Frank H., 89
Owens, Alberta B., 69
Owens, Allen P., 52
Owens, Annie Mae, 69
Owens, Annie 0., 26
Owens, Annie Sue,

See Lewis, Annie

Sue Owens
Owens, Carroll H., 9
Owgns, Eula Mae G.,

9

Owens, Francis J.,
46
Owens, G, Cleveland,

97
Owens, Henry David,
6

Owens, J. J., 60



J. Theo, 69
James Ottley,

Julian Ralph,

Larry Gene, 76
Lula Belle, 52
Lula Jane, 9
Mary E., 4
Mary L., 26
Missouri J.
Eaddy, 97

Nellie B., 36
R. Henry, 36
Samuel A,, 4.
Vindel Lee, 4
wo Ao, 4-6

P

Dick, 77
Nora, 77
"Sookey", 77
Charlie, 86
Palumbo, Armando,

52
Parker, Albert Jack-

son, 3
Parker, Annie L., 5
Parker, Laverne, 51

Parker, Charlie J., 3
Parger, Culia Mims,
5
Parker; . Dorothy M.
Haselden, 3
Parker, Emely H., 3
Parker, Emma., See
Eaddy, Emma Parker
Parker, Gurley J.,
52
Parker, Hulda,
Oakley, Hulda
Parker
Parker, Mose Gary,-
g :
Parker,
Parnell,
Parnell,

See

Renee, 38
Dora L., 103
Hemry L., 103
Parnell, Inf,. son of
Mr. & Mrs., J. W.
Parnell, 120
Parrott, Anna L.,
Parrott, Asa C., 103
Parrott, Bemis, 137
Parrott, Clemon, 52

103

INDEX

Parrott, Eliga, 137

Parrott, F. S., 137

Parrott, Ida, 137

Parrott, Iola. See
Poston, Iola
Parrott

Parrott, J. W., 102

Parrott, Johnnie B.,
137

Parrott, Lewis, 137

Parrott, Martha. See
Tanner, Martha
Tanner

Parrott, Samuel J.,
103

Parrott, Thelma ILee,
137

Parrott, wildomn D.,
137

Parrott, Willie May,
137

Parsons, Ada Evans, 6

Parsons, Cenaetter,
4

Parsons, Evelyn
Odean.

Parsons, Gracie
Lucille, 4
Parsons, Infs. of Mr.

6=-7
Parsons, J. C., 4
Parsons, Jacquelyn.

See Dukes, Jacquelyn belle.

Parsons
Parsons, James E., 5
Parsons, Laura, 4
Parsons, Letha Pearl,
4
Parson, M. E.
Parsons, Mamie, 5
Parsons, Salema Etta,
4
Parsons, W. D., 4

See Bullard,
Evelyn Odean ParsonsPerry, Sarah Martha, 65
Perry, Sebastian Wilson,

177

Perry, Florence.
See Jones, Florence
Perry !
Perry,
Perry,
Perry,

Frances E., 06

Rev. Grady, 68

Ida, 66

Perry, Ira L., 88

Perry, Julia Rebecca
wall, 87

Perry, Leland, 52

Perry, Inf. of Less
Perry, T7

Perry, Llewellyn
Francisco, 29

Perry, Marie, 65

Perry, Mary Dell T., 89

Perry, Melvinia
Poston, 88

Perry, Montague, 89

Perry, Norman Hinson,
40

Perry, Ruby. See
Marsh, Ruby Perry

Perry, Inf. son of
Russell & Leila
Perry, 68

40
'Perl‘y,.T} Fo, 66£

& Mrs. J. B. ParsonspPerry, Thomas Finkley,
66

Perry, Vernon, 88

Perry, Virginia May-

See Baxley,
Virginia Maybelle
Perxrry

Perry, Wilford, 64

Plager. Charlie Mack,
3

Player, Eva Welch, 36

Player, Larry Wayne,
136

Player, Louise. See
Galloway, Louise

Parsons, William L., 4 Player
Pearce, Lesa Ida, 145 Player, Mack Dargan,

Perry, David Lee, 89
Perry, Dock, 66
Perry, Dozier, 65
Perry, Edna Grace, 29

Perry, Elizabeth

36

Pope, Maudine. See
Gordon, Maudine
Pope

Pope, Rufus Cohen,

Hortensia Baxley, 29 52

Perry, Eunice, 29
Perry, Evelyn, 29

Posey, Julian N., 89
Posey, Missie Rosa P.,



Poston,
Poston,
16
Poston,
37
Poston,
140
Poston,
21
Poston,
16
Poston, Agetha., See
Cockfield, Agetha

Poston

Poston, Alma Ard, 84

Poston, Andrew, 83

Poston, Andrew L.,
84

Poston, Annie, 102

Poston, Annie
Carraway, 52

Poston, Arthur B.
"Bud", 43

Poston, Mrs. B. D.,
83

Poston, Inf. triplets
of B. L. & Bryte
S. Poston, 82

A. Louie, 89
Addie Bell,

Addie Tyler,
Agnes J.,

Albert Rich,
Addie Hughes,

Poston, Belle Weather-
ford, 28

Poston, Bernie Lafar,
79

Poston, Billy Legrand,
43

Poston, Camella Snow,
88

Poston, Charlie, 79

Poston, Christa
Belle. See Matthews
Christa Belle
Poston

Poston, Christine H.,
82

Poston, Clarence
Wilbur, 52

Poston, Claudia C.,
88

Poston, Corean. See
Calcutt, Corean
Poston

Poston, Corine
Altman, 105

INDEX

Poston, Daisy Bryte
Sherrer, 79

Poston, Dallas
Gregory, 105

Poston, Daltrum H.,
82

Poston, Davis
Murdock, 83

Poston, Dun K., 103

Poston, Dwight J.,
103

Poston, Earnest
Arris, 147

Poston, Elizabeth,
21

Poston, Ellen
Powell. See
Richardson, Ellen
Poston Powell

Poston, Emily
Owens, 79

Poston, Ernest Ray,
89

Poston, Erwin, 30

Poston, Ettie P.,
102

Poston, Eunice D.,
44

Poston, Exie. See
Powell, Exie
Poston

Posgon, Fenrick,

1

Poston, Flemon
Talbert, 102

Poston, Frances C,
See Cockfield,
Frances C.

Poston

Poston, H. P., 140

Poston, Herman L.,
89

Poston, Ima V., 89

Poston, Iola Parrott,
102

Poston, Isla Porter,
21

Poston, James
Gregory, 45

Poston, James Riley,
87
Poston, Jane, 83

178

Poston, Inf. son
of Jerry & Amelia
Stone Poston, 33

Poston, Jessie. See
Rawlings, Jessie
Poston

Poston, Jimmie, 84

Poston, John Gary,
37

Poston, John Leonard
102

Poston, Kenneth O.,
104

Poston, Kenneth
O'Neal, 105

Poston, Lawrence C.,
84

Poston, Lila, 83

Poston, Lillie Mae
Bailey, 89

Poston, Liston D.,
88

Poston, Lottie
Waldron, 44
Poston, Luola Stone,
32
Poston,
Poston,
82
Poston, Margaret C.
Eaddy, 103
Poston, Martha L.,
133
Poston, Mary E., 98
Poggon, Max Lafay,
Poston, Melvinia.
See Perry, Mel-
vinia Poston
Poston, Merrill
Willard, 52
Poston, Missouria.
See Taylor, Mis-
souria Poston
Poston, Myrlee
Powell, 147
Poston, Myrtle P.,
89
Poston, N. A., 87
Poston, Naomi, 21
Poston, Newton David
106

Lurie, 82
MacKenzie,



Poston, 0. Fleming,
102
Poston, Rena., See
Furches, Rena Poston
Poston, Roslyn, 133
Poston, Salema
McAlister, 52
Poston, Sallie Mae,
98
Poston, Sally J., 83
Poston, Samuel
Huggins, 40
Poston, Sarah.
Durant, Sarah
Poston
Poston, Sarah Bartell,
21
Pogton, Sarah Louise,
1
Poston, Simon, 21
Posgon, Simon Gary,
4
Poston, Baby of Mr.
& Mrs. Spencer
Poston,
Poston, Sue Stanley,
30
Poston, Sylvester
Briley, 28
Poston, Sylvester
Briley, 44
Poston, Children of
Thom. Poston, 77
Poston, Walter, 21
Poston, Walter Leroy,
21
Poston, Wilna Capitola
Huggins, 40
Poston, Woodrow, 52
Poston, Yulee G., 82
Poston, Zander
Brooks, 87
Poston, Zilphaleen, 16
Powell, A, L., 140
Powell, Adrel A., 92
Powell, Agnes Jane
Carter, 139
Powell, Agnes Venters,
T3

See

Powell, Annie Mae,
138

Powell, Annie Sue
Glisson, 135

Powell, Anson Wardie,
84

INDEX

Powell, B. W, "Jack"
68

Powell, Belva Eaddy,
97

Powell, Bobby Fos-
ter, 135

Powell, Brilay R.,
92

Powell, Carl E., 86

Powell, Cary D., 66

Powell, Catherine
E., 147

Powell, Chalmers
Travis, 81

Powell, Charles L.,
13

Powell, Clara H.,
66

Powell, Daffne Quinn
103

Powell, Daniel Yancy
139

Powell, David Levi,
140

Powell, Dovie Ellen

139

Hanna,
Po¥gll, Duffey Reshea
Powe].l. E. D.
Powell, E. J., 92
Powell, Eddie F., 66
Poggll, Eddie Hilliard

Powell, Edward Bo’ 74
Powell, Ellen. See
Richardson, Ellen
Powell Poston
Powell, Elwood, 92
Powell, Emerson, 74
Powell, Etta Lois
C.p, 142
Powell, Eula, 73
Powell, Evelyn R., 86
Powell, Exie Poston,
139
Powell,
138
Powell,
Powell,
Powell,
135
Powell, Florence
Lyerly, 139
Powell, Fred W., 74
Poggll, Furman L.,

Fannie E, »

Fen, 84
Fivie, 138
Fletcher T.,

179

Powell,
Powell,
Powell,
97
Powell,
Powell,

G. G., T2
G. Re S.p 72
Glenda Diane

H., 147
Inf. dau.
of Mr. & Mrs.
H. Powell, 147
Powell, child of
Harrison Powell,
T7
Powell, Hedley,
147
Powell, Inf. dau, of
Hedley & Rozelar
Powell, 147
Powell, Inf. son
of Herbert &
Pattie Powell,
138
Powell, Herbert
Holland, 138
Powell, Ila, 138
Powell, Isaac
Edmond, 139
Powell, Isabelle, 73
Powell, J. Archie,
97
Powell,
139
Powell,
Powell,
13
Powell,
138
Powell,

J. Oneal,

Jo WO' 96
James N.,

James Witt,

Jane, 73

Powell, Janie, 105

Powell, Jefferson
H., 139

Powell, Jimmy A.,

Joe Tonnie,
John Isaac,

John L., 72
’ Inf, of
John 1. Powell, 72
Powell, John W,
"Pete", 52
Powell, Johnnie
E., 138
Powell, Joseph
Allen, 139
Po;gll, Josephine,



Powell, Julius M., 96

Powell, L. L. D., 73

Powell, Larry, 67

Powell, Latnares, 92

Powell, Laylon. See
Coker, Laylon
Powell

Powell, Levi B., 139

Powell, Linda Lucretia
68

Powell, Lizette
Eaddy, 139

Powell, Lizzie,
Prosser, Lizzie
Powell

Powell, Louise, 84

Powell, Luella. See
Benton, ILuella
Powell

Powell, M. Eliza
Prosser, 142

Powell, Mae 0., 73

Powell, Mae P., T4

Powell, Mae Queen.
See Stone, Mae Queen
Powell

Powell, Maggie, 143

Powell, Manda. See
Abrams, Manda
Powell

Powell, Mantha S.
Abrams, 139

Powell, Margaret, 92

Powell, Margaret E.,
21

Powell,
Tony,

Powell,
142

Powell, Marvin
Bishop, 141

Powell, Mary Altman,
84

Powell, Mary E., 73

Powell, Mary Ervin
Altman,

Powell, Mary Flowers,
81

Powell, Mary P., 66

Powell, Mattie E., 73

Powell, Mattie
Taylor, 84

Powell, Mell, 136

See

Marshall
144
Martin Jack,

INDEX

Powell, Morris V.,
13

Powell, Myrlee.
Poston, Myrlee
Powell

Powell, Nancy Lula.
See Humphries,
Nancy Lula Powell

Powell, Nita. OSee
Baxley, Nita
Powell

Powell, Olive Mae
Hanna, 139

Powell, Pattie Smith
138

Powell, Perco P.,
33

Powell, Rena Bell,
97

Powgll, Rigneal G.,
9

Powell, Robert F.,
140

Powell, Infs. of
Robert F. & A. L.
Powell, 140

Powell, Romell.
Stone, Romell
Powell

Powell, Rosa.
Stone, Rosa
Powell

Powell, Rozelar
Brown, 147

Powell,

Powell,

Powell,
15

Powell,
138

Towell,

Powell,

Powell,

Powell,
W. Te

Powell,

Powell,
84

Powell,

Powell,

Powell,
97

See

See

See

Thomas Gavin

Tim, 138

W. A., T5

W. Curran, 9 2
Infs., of
Powell, 77
Warren, 84
Warren Je.,

whittie, 143
willie, 96
Willie Lee,

180

Powers,
101
Powers,

Bertha R.,

Beulah M.,

Powers, Cornelia
Ruth, 104

Powers, Docia.
See Eaddy, Docia
Powers

Povwers, James
Randall, 52

Powers, Lee H.,

Powers, Lucille,
117

Powers, Lucille
Thompson, 117

Powers, Marvin
James, 117

Powers, Mary, See
Matthews, Mary
(Powers)

Powers, Massie P.,
106

Powers, Neily.
Baxley, Neily
Powers

Powers, Olin, 6

Pozers, W. Russell,

101

See

Powers, Rev, Wade
H., 106

Pr?ger, Mrs. Frances,

1

Pratter, Henry H.,
118

Prevatte, Alice R.,
42

Prevatte, Lula Mary
Cox, 38

Prevatte, Thomas, 42

Price, D. B., 26

Price, M. B., 26

Prosser, A. Javo, 111

Progser, Angel Irene
1

Prosser, Annie.,
Cooper, Annie
Prosser

Prosser, Arthur
Newell, 137

Prosser, Barbara,

Prosser, Bernie
Bexrnie Benjamin, 75

See

137



Prosser, Bertha
Tanner, 137
Prosser, Beulah V.,
73
Prosser, Cgmilla
B., 102
Prosser, Clara,. See
Faddy, Clara Prosser
Prosser, D. D.
Pie, 73
Prosser, David T., 115
Prosser, Doneal, 137
Prosser, Earleen, 137
Prosser, Eldridge, 112
Prosser, Eliza-U.3 111
Prosser;.Inf.:of El-
~me¥ -Prosser;. 137 -
Prosser, Estell, 147
Prosser, Eulee Turner,
112
Prosser, F. Idelle,
]
Prosser, Helen Eliza,
111
Prosser, Herman, 137
Prosser, Irene, 75
Prosser, J. G., 112
Prosser, J. M., 145
Prosser, James L., 145
Prosser, Jessie M.,
10
Prosser, John Henry,
137
Prosser, Joseph
Butterfield, 138
Prosser, Junes, 14
Prosser, Larry B., 75
Prosser, Leona,. 147
Prosser, Lillie Cox,
112
Prosser, lLizzie
Powell, 138
Prosser, Luangy, 144
Prosser, Lula Jgnes,
145
Prosser, Lydia Z.,
13
Prosser, M. Eliza.
See Powell, M.
Eliza Prosser
Prosser, M. Merys, 37
Prosser, Marie, 137

INDEX

Prosser, Mary L. See
Tanner, Mary L.
Prosser

Prosser, Mary L.
Tanner, 137

Prosser, Mettie V.,
111

Prosser, Mitchell
Refus, 42

Prosser, Neva Sanders,
42

Prosser, Nollie Marie
Brown, 137

Prosser, Oalia J.

See Carter, Oalia
J+ Prosser

Prosser, 0Ollie, See
Lyerly, Ollie
Prosser

Prosser, Ora P., 26

Prosser, Pearline K.,
118

Prosser, Peggy, 132

Prosser, Pickens V.,
138

Prosser, Ramond
Scott, 52

Prosser, Richard, 52

Prosser, Rob, 14

Prosser, Inf, of
Mr. & Mrs. Shelly
Prosser, 137

Prosser, Shirley Ann,
15

Prosser, Tenzil.

See Munn, Tengil
Prosser

Prosser, Tommy Allrn,
42 .

Prosser, Inf. dau.
of Vergil and
Mildred Prosser, 3%6

Prosser, Virgil
Dale, 147

Prosser, William
Andrew, 136

Prosser, William G.,
118

Prosser, William J.,
137

Puckett. See Brown,
Nettie Puckett

181

Q
Queen, Mattie P,
Woodberry, 79

R
Raley, Clyde L.,

83

Rawlings, James
Leonard, 89

Rawlings, Jessie
Poston, 89

Ray, Ethel, 42

Ray, Robert Stanley,
42

Reeves, Cordelia
D. See Cannon,
Cordelia D.
Reeves

Rhames, A. C., 75

Rhames, Durewood,
75

Rhames, Ernest, 74

Rhames, Frances, 75

Rhames, Henry D.,
75

Rhames, Jim, 75

Rhames, Katie, 75

Rhames, Minnie P.,
75

Rhames, Patricia
Ann, 76

Richardson, A. Delia,
87

Richardson, Andrew
Luther, 79

Richardson, Azilee
Woodberry, 79

Richardson, Ben-
jamin Fred, 87

Richardson, Inf.
son, 77

Richardson, Charles C.,
86

Richardson, Charlie
C., 87

Richardson, Inf. of
D. C. Richard-
son, 77

Richardson, Durham,
88

Richardson, Ellen
Powell, 83



Richardson,
Richardson,
88
Richardson,
Wertz, 87
Richardson, J. B., 87
Richardson, Inf. of
J. C. Richardson,
77
Richardson, John
David, 87
Richardson, John
Sheldon, 52 )
Richardson, Lamar,
88 .
Richardson, Lena
Rogers, 86
Richardson, Louin
Ernest, 52
Richardson, Lizzie
Jane. See Tilton,
Lizzie Jane
Richardson
Richardson, M. P., 83
Richardson, Maggie
C., 80
Richardson,
Creel, 88
Richardson,
87
Richardson,
86 i
Richardson, child
of Steve Richard-
son, 77 :
Richardson, Tonya
Gay, 52
Richardson, Walter
0., 80
Richardson, William
A, “any", 52
Richardson, William
M., 80
Richardson, Willie
Pc' 83
Rogers, Alfred
Franklin, 52
Rogers, Alva A., 35
Rogers, Anne., See
McDaniel, Anne
Rogers
Rogers, Audry Ann,
34

Gale, 79
Herbert,

Ina

Mettie
Nadine,

Rean H.,

INDEX
Rogers, Benjamin F.,
25
Rogers, Bernett, 87
Rogers, C., Magnolia,
9
Rogers,
topher Glen, 34
Rogers, "Doodle Bug"

"Scooby" Chris-

182

Rogers, Vivian D.,

35

Rogers, William L.,
87

Rollins, Mrs. Alice
R., 9

Rollins, Hattie H.
Chinnes, 39

Clarence Edward, 34 Rollins, Rev. J. L.,

Rogers,
Rogers,
Rogers,
Rogers,
63
Rogers,
Rogers,
Rogers,
Rogers,
Rogers,
Rogers,
35
Rogers, Lena. See
Richardson, Lena
Rogers
Rogers, Lena D., 40
Rogers, Linzie Lamar,
35
Rogers, Lizzie, 17
Rogers, Maria
Humphries, 35
Rogers, Marsha Moody,
34
Rogers, Mary J., 17
Rogers, 0lin F., 101
Rogers, Pearl Abrams.
See Blackwell, -
Pearl Abrams
Rogers
Rogers,
Rogers,
Rogers,
Rogers,
53
Rogers,
113
Rogers,
9
Rogers, Thadeus
wWalter, 53
Rogers, Thomas Troy,
45
Rogers, Tommie R., 18

David C., 17

Frieda M., 36
Gertrude F.,

James, 81
James L., 25
Kelly E., 36
L. L., 17
Lemont, Sr.,

Rosa lLee, 81
Ruby P., 101
Rufus, 113
Sam Grady,

Teresa McD.,

Thaddeus W.,

Gilbert H., 40

Edward R., 114 Rollins, Rebecca,

9

Rollins, William C.,
9

Rowe, Joseph A., 44

Rowe, Myrtle. See
Carter, Myrtle
Rowe

Ruppe, J. S., 110

Ruppe, Luther Daniel,
111

Ruppe, Ruth Didama,
109

S

Scaffe, Willie M.,
146
Schmidt, Michael,
53
Schmidt, Michelle,
53
Scott, Amelia White,
24
Scott, Inf. of Mr.
& Mrs. F. 0. Scott,
4
Scott,
Scott,

Dr. Jack, 53

Kemper, 68

Scott, Lucius, 45

Scott, Minnie
Florence, 24

Scott, Robert Warring
53

Scott, Thomas Harry,
45

Scott, Wade M., 68

Sedgwick, David W.,
134

Shealey, Jessie
Cannon, 16

Sherrer, Daisy Bryte.
See Poston, Daisy
Bryte Sherrer



Shine, James Albert,
31

Shine, James Robert,
31

Siedschlag, George, 28

Simmons, Amanda
Huggins, 21

Simmons, Charles S.
M., 19

Simmons, Elbert Allen,
19

Simons, Erma Taylor,
79

Simmons, Jessie G.
See Cannon, Jessie
G. Simmons

Simmons, Eulalia.
Newell, Eulalia
Simmons _

Simmons, Joseph
Wynne, 21

Lula., See

Lula Simmons

Simmons, Mannie Belle.
See Cox, Mannie
Belle Simmons

Sims, Patricia Lou,
64

Skinner, Frances J.,
82

Skinner, Ida Cox, 86

Skinner, Willie R., 82

Slice, Inf. son of
Johnny Slice, 139

Smith, Daniel J., 138

Smith, David, 138

Smith, Jannie M., 138

Smith, Liston W., 82

Smith, Lowell B., 114

Smith, Pattie. See
Powell, Pattie
Smith -

Smith, Robert Merritt,
41

Smoot, Al, 120

Smoot, R. Ann
McDaniel, 120

Snipes, Celia Tanner,
60 . - o

Snipes, Carnell, 60

Snipes, Charlie
Thomas, 60

Snowden, Eva, GSee

Haselden, Eva Snowden

See

INDEX

Snowden, William
Cooper, 53

Spearman, Texie W., 24

Spivey, Agnes. /Grier/,

93

Spivey, Allen Hollis,
41

Spivey, Dorothy Ann,
28

Spivey, Harold Frank-
lin, 28

Spivey, Henry E., 93

Spivey, Joseph
Everette, 29

Spivey, Joseph
Mitchell, 29

Spivey, Naomi Lambert,
29

Spivey, Ollie Baxley,
29

Spooner, Marie, 4
Spooner, Stantion,

Springs, Ashable

G.’ 26
Springs, Charlie, 105
Springs, Eliza Ann.

See McDaniel, Eliza
Ann Spring

Spring, Joseph Ben-
jamin, 120

Spring, Lillie L.
Tanner, 120

Spring, Lou. See
Lyerly, Lou Springs

Springs, Mary E., 27

Springs, Massabeau H.,
2

Springs, Myrtle, 105

Spring, Perdene, 105

Springs, Rosa Haselden,
2

Springs, Watson, 105

Springs, William
Shirby, 53

Springs, William W.,
27

Spring, William Woodroe,

134
Stalvey, Bishop
Hartwell, 89

183

Stalvey, Carolyn
Eaddy, 89

Stancil, Inf. twin s
of Mary Evelyn
Gordon & George
gugo Stancil,

Steele, James K.,

Stoddard, Erskine
Shaw, 34

Stoddard, Kathleen
T. See Venters,
Kathleen T. Stoddard

Stokes, James A,, 39

Stone, Alburn J., 53
Stone, Alice Golda,
98
Stone,
116
Stone,
110
Stone,
Stone,
Stone,
145
Stone, Bernice E,
Hughes, 64
Stone, Bobby Edward,
Jr., 53
Stone, Bradley, 145
Stone, Briley Ham,
121
Stone,
98
Stone,

132

Alonzo C.,
Annie Lou,

Anson A., 146
Barney B., 72
Benjamin F.,

Bryan Olin,

C. E., 148

Stone, Mrs. C. EYQ’
148
Stone, Inf. son of
C. E. Stone, 148
Stone, Cornelius A.
See Lyerly, Cornelius
S. Stone
Stone, Dock Warren,
44

Stoge, Donnie E/addy/
2

Stone, Edison
Holland, 45

Stone, Eliah Nard,
144

‘Stone, Elizabeth, 146




Stone, Elizabeth
Mary Eaddy, 121
Stone, Ellen, 145
Stone, Ellen H.,
116
Stone, Ellen
Huggins, 15
Stone, Essna Lee,
113
Stone, Ethel P., 146
Stone, Etrick L., 103
Stone, Eulalia
Altman, 121
Stone, Flin, 36
Stone, Ford, 26
Stone, child of Frank
Stone, T7
Stone, Galvin P.,
144

Stone, Gertrude
Creel, 42

Stone, H.,3

Stone, H. Reamer,
145

Stone, Hardy, 144

Stone, Harley Lee,
42

Stone, Henry Briley,
147

Stone, Hoyt, 42

Stone, Ida Pearl,
121

Stone, Ida Taylor,
113

Stone, Isla T., 103

Stone, James
Edward, 53

Stone, James Lynette,
98

Stone, James P.,
119

Stone, James
Walse, 113

Stone, Janie Wall,
44

Stone, John H., 26

Stone, Jqoseph
Welston, 44

Stone, King Daviad,
144

INDEX

Stone, Infs. of L. E.
& Ellen Stone, 15
Stone, L. Rolene, 38
Stone, Lamar E., 103

Stone, Leasie
Haselden, 113
Stone, lLela. See
Altman, Lela Stone
Stone, lLewellyn F.,
116
Stone,
148
Stone,
Stone,
113
Stone,
Stone,
T2
Stone, Lula Beatrice,
See Eaddy, Lula
Beatrice Stone
Stone, Lula L., 148
Stone, Luola. See
Poston, Luola Stone
Stone, Lydia A., 25
Stone, Mae Queen
Powell, 147
Stone, Malinder E.,
119
Stone, Marcian, 114
Stone, Marion Alford,
147
Stone, Mary. OSee
Huggins, Mary
Stone
Stage,

Stone,
Stone,
98
Stone,
81
Stone,
Stone,
98
Stone,
121
Stone, 0llie Mae,

Stone, Pearline
McDaniel, 121
Stone, Pella Lawrence,

132
Stone, Philip, 144

Lindsay Snow,

Ligzie H., 147
Lizzie James,

Logan, 146
Lou Ann,

Mattie Altman,

Meddie D., 38
Miriam Altman,

Nellie Idelia,

Nettie C., 116
Norman Olin,

0lin Bascon,

144

184

Stone, Polly Barr,
Stone, R. M. E., 96
Stone, Infs., of Reuben

Stone, 130
Stoge, Romell Powell,
3
Stone, Rosa Powell, 72
Stone, Rose Ellen.
See Baxley, Rose
Ellen Stone
Stone, Rosilee, 96
Stone, Royal C., 64
Stone, Ruby. See Ard,
Ruby Stone
Stone, Ruth C., 42
Stone, S. J., 145
Stone, Sallie M., 25
Stone, Sammie Olin,
98
Stone, 144
148

Samuel J.,
Stone, Samuel J.,
Stone, Inf. son of
Samuel J. & Snow
Stone, 148
Stone, Sandy M., 98
Stone, Thurman, 3
Stone, Thurman, 148
Stone, Tony, 76
Stone, Vera Parks,

44
Stone, Vermell, 19
Stone, Viola G., 145
Stone, Mrs. Virgil,
144
Stone, Virgiania C.
See Coker, Virginia
C. Stone
Stone, Vonnie V., 146
Stone, Inf. son of
We A. & Pearline
Stone, 121
Stone, W. Curtis, 97
Stone, W. V., 144
Stone, Wade Phillip,
147
Stone,
Stone,
Stone,
121
Stone,
113

Warren K., 148
Wattie R., 146
William Austin,

William Green,

119



Stone, William Joe,
88

Stone, William Je,
116
Stone, Zilphia
Ham, See Altmanm,
zilphia Ham Stone
Strickland, Ivey
J. M., 39
Strickland, Jo Ann
Chinnes, 41
Strickland, Vivian
W., 39
Stroud, Renneth
Winston, 53
Stubbs, Prank, 77
Stubbs, John Jey
77 5

Stubbs, Mary, 77

Sturgeon, Atwell
A., 104

Sturgeon, Mahlon,
104

Sturgeon, Napoleon
B.,

T

Tallevast, Inf. dau.
of H. W. & Sadie
Tallevast, 17

Tanner, Albert, 36

Tanner, Alton Ru-
dolph, 104

Tanner, Annie
Lyerly, 134

Tanner, Annie Poston,
110

Tanner, Bell., See
Ard, Bell Tanner

Tanner, Bertha,

See Prosser, Bertha
Tanner

Tanner, Celia., See
Snipes, Celia
Tanner

Tanner, Claudia, 109

Tanner, Della. See
Taylor, Della
Tanner

Tanner, Effie Pp.,
104

Tanner, Ela H., 86

Tanner, Elizabeth
C., 86

Tanner, Elma, 110C

INDEX

Tanner, Esson, 104

Tanner, Exlie F., 134

Tanner, Grace Lucile
Eaddy, 133

Tanner, Ida P., 104

Tanner, Isabelle
Altman, 137

Tanner, J. T., 110

Tanner, James
Everet, 63

Tanner, James Oliver,
63

Tanner, Janie. See
Taylor, Janie
Tanner

Tanger, Janie Baxley,
3

Tanner, Joan, 95

Tanner, John C., 110

Tanner, John W., 63

Tanner, Julian, 104

Tanner, Julius C.,

Lancy Roland,
Lillian Lee,

Tanner, Lillie L.
See Spring, Lillie
L. Tanner

Tanner, M. J., 81

Tanner, Maebelle M.,
110

Tanner, Margaret, 72

Tanner, Martha
Parrott, 110

Tanner, Mary E., 110

Tanner, Mary Grace,
104

Tanner, Mary M.,

86

Tanner, Ocie O'Neil,
53

Tanner, Peggy Corinne.
See Davis, Peggy
Corinne Tanner

Tanner, Inf, of
R. B. & M, J,.
Tanner, 80

Tanner, Inf, of R.
B. Tanner, 77

Tanner, Raymond R.,
137

Tanner, Reck Baxley,
30

Tanner, Reed C., 53

185

Tanner, Reed Clif-
ton, 30

Tanner, Remona,
121

Tanner, Robert Ben-
Jamin, 30

Tanner, Sarah
Elizabeth,
Barr, Saran
Elizabeth Tanner

Tanner, Sarah
Matthews, 63

Tanner, Simpson
Victoria., See
McDaniel, Simp-
son Victoria
Tanner

Tanner, T, J., 84

Tanner, T, W,, 66

Tanner, Tessie P.,
63

Tanner, Babies of
Thomas Tanner,
63

Tenner, Thomas B.,
104

Tanner, Thomas
James, 63

Tanner, Thomas p.,
79

See

Tanner, Uly Ben-
Jamin, 133
Tanner, Infs. of
W. E. & Martha
A. Tanner, 110
Tanner, Willard, 110
Tanner, William
Ebenezer, 110
Tanner, Willie E.,
120
Tanner, William
Gregory, 53
Tanner, William
Houston, 36
Tanner, William
Preston, 137
Tanner, Willie, 28
Tanner, Infs. of
Willie & Addie
Tanner, 109
Tanner, Willie T.,
66

Taylor, Albert Tey
85

Taylor, Archie
Nerian, 44



Taylor, Inf. of
Mr. & Mrs. C. L.
Taylor, 131

Taylor, Clemmie L.,
140

Taylor, Clemmie L.,
Jr., 141

Taylor, Della
Tanner, 79

Taylor, Doris. See
Carroway, Doris
Taylor

Taylor, Ella
Louise, 44

Taylor, Flossie
McDaniel, 111

Taylor, George
Preston, 79

Taylor, H. E.
Ravenele, 136

Taylor, Ida. See
Stone, Ida Taylor

Taylor, Ida Mae
Cox, 85

Taylor, James E.
"Jimmy", 111

Taylor, Janie
Tanner, 79

Taylor, John Carroll,
79

Taylor, John E., 81

Taylor, Lanneau P.,
79

Taylor,
53

Taylor,
79

Taylor,
79

Taylor,
19

Taylor, Lory A., 79

Taylor, Mary Askins,
81

Taylor, Mary J.
Barnes, 140

Taylor, Tattie.
Powell, Mattie
Taylor

Taylor, Mattie
Elizabeth. See
Newell, Mattie
Elizabeth Taylor

Laymon John,
Leila Joe,
Leland A.,

Lola Myrl,

See

;Thomas,

INDEX

Taylor, Missouria
Poston, 136

Taylor, Nancy, 77

Taylor, Redin, 77

Taylor, Inf. dau., of
Rema J. &
Marguerite Taylor,
85

Taylor, Robert Hgouston,

79
Taylor, Snow C., 53
Taylor, Sue. See

Johnson, Sue Taylor
Taylor, Thelma H., 89
Taylor, Toland C., 79
Taylor, Walter H., 89
Thomas, Alice. See

Hanna, Alice Thomas
Thomas, Annie Irene,

105
Thomas,

105
Thomas,

105
Thomas,

Charles B.,

Charles Leroy,

Thomas,
10

Julia Carter,

Phillip P.
"Doc", 10

Thompson, Adwell, 111

Thompson, Annie
Perilee McDhaniel,

- 135 .

Thempson, D. W., 113

Thompson, Demaris

Eaddy, 62
Thompson, Donetta, 118
Thigpson, E. Spurgeon,
Thompson,
146
Thompson,
Thompson,
111
Thompson, Ethel, 119
Thompson, Eugene, Jr.,
119
Thompson, Hodges, 135
Thompson, Huey, 115
Thompson, Ida Evelyn

Haselden, 70

Docia Lee, 105

186

Thompson,
111
Thompson,
Thompson,
Thompson,

Isadora,

129
110

Jo Ao.

Je Fop

Inf. of
Mr. & Mrs., J. E.
Thompson, 119

Thompson, Infs. of
Mr. & Mrs. J. F.
Thompson, 110

Thompson, James E.,

0

Thompson, James
Wheeler, 27

Thompson, Johnny
Joseph, 113

Thompson, Joseph A.,
135

Thompson,
118

Thompson, Julian A.,
129

Thompson, Katie
Hanna, 93

Thompson, Kathleen
sltman, 113

Thompson, Leo Bryen,
109

Thompson, Leola
McAllister, 129

Thompson, Lillie L.,
109

Thompson, Lizzie, 104

Thompson, Mander,
117

Thompson, Martha
Patricia Eaddy,
128

Thompson, Mary, 111

Thompson, Mary Eliza-
beth Eaddy, 129

Juanita,

Eleda CoopervThompson, Mary J.,

27

Emily E.y 113 ppom
pson, Mattie, 102
Exrvin Altmaanhompson, Mattie B.

See Hanna, Mattie

B. Thompson
Thompson, Middleton

Mishoe, 103
Thompson, Minnie, 111
Thompson, Myrtis, 120
Thompson, Myrtle, 110



Thompson,
Thompson,
Thompson,
Thompson,
135
Thompson, R. O.,
Thompson, Rachael
Elizabeth Altman,
117
Thompson, Robert
Alfred, 102
Thompson, Robert
Heyward, 115
Thompson, Robert Liston,
129
Thompson, S. A., 111
Thompson, Inf. dau.
of Mr. and Mrs,
S A+, Thompson, 111
Thompson, Shelvey J.,
130
Thompson, Sidney B.,
128
Thompson, Sidney
Hazard, 111
Thompson, Thelma
Hanna, 141
Thompson, Thomas, 112
Thompson, Tilman, 117
Thompson, Troy Lee,
120
Thompson, Velma L.
Veo 135
Thompson, Viola Esddy,
120
Thompson, child of
Virginia H. &
Sidney Thompson,
130
Thompson, W. B. ("Bill")
146
Thompson, W. C., 62
Thompson, Wilbur
James, 41

Thompson, Wilton: T
Sulliven, 129
Th?ggson, Winnie¥,,

Nancy, 124
Ollie, 141
P. B., 119
R. Murry,

120

Thornley, Meta Carter,
114

Tilton, Henry Ben-
jamin, 139

Tilton, J. L, 139

INDEX

Tilton, Lillie Ann.
See McDaniel, Lillie
Ann Tilton

Tilton, Linzy Alice,
139

Tilton, Lizzie Jane
Richardson, 139

Tilton, Martha A., 139

Tilton, Rhonene, 13%9

Tilton, Inf. of W,

C. Tilton, 139

Tilton, Inf. of Willie
Tilton, 77

Timmons, Berniece A,
Gaskins Hanna, 124

Tisdale, K. Tisdale's
child, 77

Todd, Edward Michael,
114

Todd, Ida M., 114

Todd, Rev, M. S., 114

Todd, Maurice Eaddy,
114

Todd, Melvin F., 114

Tull, Ernest C., 65

Tull, Ruth D., 65

Tune, Fannie Snow
Cox, 102

Tune, J. S., 101

Turner, Eulee.
Prosser, Eulee
Turner

Turner, Florence. See
Furches, Florence
Turner, 82

Turner, Herman D.,

44

Turner, Ida V., See
Cameron, Ida V.
Turner

Turner, Jubal F. , 79

Turner, Keith, 5

Turner, Martha, See
McAllister, Martha
Turner

Turner, Osma M., 89

Turner, R. V., 5

Turner, Weldon J., 82

Tyler, Addie. See
Poston, Addie Tyler

Tyler, Allen Thomas,
141

Tyler, Bessie P.,

See

140

187

Tyler, Clifton
Lewis, 133

Tyler, Dan C., 141

Tyler, Frank V.,
133

Tyler, Frank V.
[Ire/, 133

Tyler, General
Jey, 141

Tyler, Rev. J.
Lavance, 16

Tyler, Jeannie
Lorie, 42

Tyler, Jennie I.
Anderson, 16

Tyler, Louise P.,
133

Tyler, Myrtle P.,
141

Tyler, Oliver
Shane, 53

Tyler, Rev. Ozzie
Richard, 53

Tyler, Paul
Eugene, 133

Tyler, William M.,
140

3]

Ulmer, John
Gordon, M. D.,
35

Ulmer, Ruth Harmon,
35

Underwood, Uric R.,
40

v

Van Keuren, Herbert
56

Van Keuren, Margaret
Emily, 56

Vaughn, Ethel H.,
41

Venters, Agnes
Lambert, 15

Venters, Andrew J.,
69

Venters, Annie.,
See Haselden, Annie
Venters

Venters, Beatrice,
75



Venters, Beatrus
Stone, 69

Venters, Claude G.,
15

Venters, Daisy L.,
67

Venters, David J.,
69

Venters, David W.,
15 :

Venters, E. Homer, 15

Venters, Ebbie C.,
15

Venters, Eliz Marsh,
75

Venters, Elizabeth
N., 69

Venters, Ernest
Homer, 34

Venters, Hubert L.,
60

Venters, J. Flemon,
67

Venters, Infs. of

Je Lo & S. Co
Venters, 70

Venters, J. M. 70

Venters, James Fluit,
75

Venters, James L.,
70

Venters, James
Robert, 62 :

Venters, Joe C., 75

Venters, John
Julious, 69

Venters, John R.,
61

Venters, Kathleen
T, Stoddard, 34

Venters, Lester L.,
67

Venters, Inf. dau.
of Lester &
Louise Venters,
67

Venters, Lizzie A.,
62

Venters, Louis
Edmond, 3%

Venters, Louise D.,
67

INDEX

Venters, M. Douglas, 15
Venters, Martin C.,

15
Venters,
Venters,
Venters,
Venters,
Venters,
Venters,

Mary, 15
Mary E., 69
Mildred, 15
Nelson M., 15
Nolie H., 69
Sarah C., 70
Venters, Susan, 15
Venters, Susan
Humphrey, 15
Venters, Virdie L., 67
Venters, W. D., 69
Venters, William
Madison, 15
Venters, Willie D., 62
Venters, Wordie L., 61
Vickers, Julia Cook,
53

W

Waddell, Elizabeth.
See EBaddy, Elizabeth
wWaddell

Waldron, Juanita
Haselden, 31

Waldron, Lottie.
Poston, Lottie
Waldron

Waldron, Samuel
Cooper, 31

wWalizer, Clair Meek,
41

Wall,

See

Boyd, 10

Wall, Grover C., 10

Wall, Julia Rebecca.
See Perry, Julia
Rebecca Wall

Wall, Lettie A., 10

wWall, Martha Freeman,
10
Wall, Nathan M., 10
Wall, Nathan T., 10
Weaver, David E., 44
Weaver, Elizabeth,
17

Weaver, George S., 17

Weaver, Lillian J., 17
Weaver, Lottlie M.
Morris, 63

188

Weaver, Ruth T.,
117
Weaver, Samuel M.,
63
Weaver, Walter S.,
17
Welch, Eva. See
Player, Eva Welch
Wertz, Ina, See
Richardson, Ina
Wertz
Whaley, Diana
Marie, 53
White, Inf. of
Rev., J. A. White,
17
White, James
Baxter, 30
Wi%%er, James Elbert,
Williams, Mrs.
Emily, 77
Williams, Emily
Gasque, 87
Williams, Rev.
James Patrick, 35
Willingham, David
Lynn, 80
Willis, Clarence
D.' 4‘0
Wise, Evelyn J.,
74

Wise, Furman
Deleon, 74
Wigi, Kathy Lorene,
WO%g, Donald Louis,
Woodberry, Azilee,
See Richardson,
Azilee Woodberry
WOggberry, Birdilla,
Woodberry, Christine
Elizabeth, See
Hughes, Christine
Elizabeth Woodberry
Woodberry, Clarence
Oswell, 79
Woodberry, James
Anthony, Sr., 40
Woodberry, Janie
Elizabeth Davis,
85



Woodberry, John
Gregg, 85
Woodberry, Marion D.,
85
Woodberry, Mattie P.
See Queen, Mattie
P. Woodberry
Woodberry, Pearl
Reimann, 40
Woodberry, Robert
Oswell, 88
Woodberry, Rosa
Belle.
Rosa Belle
Woodberry
Woodberry, Wattie
Gey Jre, 20
Woodberry, Wattie
Gamewell, 20
Wyand, James, 19

Wyand, Martha
Zuella Baxley, 19

Y

Yarborough, Colee
Sey 97
Yarborough, Luther,

97
Young, Sarah A., 83

The index entries
listed below were
"in hiding" when
the compiler was
typing, and do not
appear in their
proper place,

Galloway, Clyde F.,
118

Gaskins, Carl L., 137

Gaskins, Cora Lee.
See McDhaniel, Cora
Lee Gaskins

Gaskins, Franklin
Patrick, M. D., 133

Gee, Carrie E. See
Huggins, Carrie E.
Gee

Glisson, Annie Sue,
See Powell, Annie
Sue Glisson

See Dickson,

INDEX

Glisson, Clyde F., 136

Glisson, Davis, 135

Glisson, Dianna L., 135

Glisson, Mrs. George,
136 :

Glisson, John Davis,
135

Glisson, Ollie Bell.
See Filyaw, Ollie
Bell Glisson

Glisson, Rebecca Mae.,
135

Grier, Celia Graves,
93

189

Grier, J. R., 92

Grier, Lattice, 93

Grier, Margaret, 93

Grier, Margaret A.
/Johnson/, 93

Grier, Mary C., 93

Grier, Thomas R.,
93

Lee, Ethel Mercer,
50

Lewis, James
Thomas, 9

Thomas, Viola W, T.
Ard, 105



